Message

From: Egon Durban [Egon.Durban@SilverLake.com]

Sent: 8/16/2018 7:42:37 AM

To: Steven A. Rosenblum [sarosenblum@wlrk.com]; Mark.Kim@mto.com

CC: Elon Musk [erm@tesla.com]; steller@tesla.com; Dan Dees [Dan.Dees@gs.com]; Gregg Lemkau
[gregg.lemkau@gs.com]; Sam Britton [sam.britton@gs.com]

Subject: Follow-up for Special Committee Counsel

Will call you tomorrow late morning with Dan to provide further context.

While being sensitive to section 203, we would Tike to seek formal permission to make the following calls
to respond / engage potential interested / existing investors :

- Saudi Arabia
- UAE

- ten cent

- google

- Ron Barron

- silver Lake affiliates (HEEEEEEEEGEG_—_———

No confidential information will be shared. No solicitation will be made other than testing their
interest to participate in the Tesla going private initiative led by Elon.

Goldman and silver Lake will make the calls. Not Elon.
We do realize this process step is a bit unusual considering they have not engaged a financial advisor at

this stage. However speed 1is our collective highest priority and this will help accelerate development
of a fully financed proposal.
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